
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT:: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH

DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006
 

CORRIGENDUMCORRIGENDUM
 
eCF- 259450259450                                                           Dated Dispur,  the 8  th June, 2023
 
IGN-14011(11)/21/2022IGN-14011(11)/21/2022/143/143:   Please read the Date of Birth in respect of the following regularized Master Roll Worker as

in Column 'B' of the table below instead of that in Column 'A' which got inadvertently mentioned in the Govt.

Regularization Order vide No.IGN(E)104/2003/198, dtd. 03/10/2005.

 
Sl.
No.

Name of the employee A
(Date of Birth recorded in the
Govt. Regularization Order)

BB
(Date of birth
as corrected)

1

Golchehera Begum, Peon

originally regularized under

erstwhile Dhubri Division

(Irrigation), Gauripur and

subsequently placed under

Central Monitoring Cell,

Irrigation, Chandmari,

Guwahati-3

03/02/1962 21/06/197021/06/1970

 
            This is issued on the basis School certificate duly verified through the Inspector of Schools, Dhubri District Circle,
Dhubri and as per recommendation of the Departmental Committee on correction of Date of Birth.

 
 

Sd/- (D. Roy Chowdhury)
Under Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation
Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 

 
Memo No.IGN-14011(11)/21/2022/143-A14011(11)/21/2022/143-A              Dated Dispur, the 8  th June, 2023
Copy for information to:

1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

2. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC-II) Department, Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

3. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

4. The Deputy Chief Administrator, Central Monitoring Cell, Irrigation, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

5. The EE, Gauripur-Bilasipara West Division (Irrigation), Gauripur

6. Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for uploading the Corrigendum in the Departmental in Website.

7. Office file

8. Person concerned.

                                                                                                 By order etc.
 
 
 
 
                                                                               Under Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam
                                                                                    Irrigation Department, Dispur.

IGN-14011(11)/21/2022-ESTT-IRRIGATION-Irrigation

I/191367/2023


		Sample Info
	2023-06-08T19:08:29+0530
	DHRUBAJYOTI ROY CHOWDHURY




